PRINTED: 03/18/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _		02	2/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00		
F 658 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) §483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. eet Professional Standards (i)	F 6	58		3/20/20
	(i) Meet professional of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determensure the care of a result of the care of the car	n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to resident with a lance with the care plan and standards of clinical e was identified for 1 of 1 (Resident ced by the following: ey Statutes, Annotated Title ng Board The Nurse tate of New Jersey included,		F658: Based on observation, and record review, it was deter the facility failed to ensure the resident with a accordance with the care plan nursing professional standards practice. PLAN OF CORRECTION: CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: 1) MD Order for obtained for Resident # 22. Recheck reports were from the check reports	care of a , in and of clinical Checks was esident serequested filed in	
ABORATORY I	 	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 =	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

03/08/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 03/18/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315265	B. WING			02/	20/2020
COMPLET	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FE CARE AT GREEN ACE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	health counseling, an supportive to or resto and executing a med by a licensed or other physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through hea counseling and provis restorative care, under egistered nurse or lice authorized physician On 02/11/20 at 11:01 the facility, the survey seated in a wheelcha and was accompanie representative (RR). resident was hospital had a he/she conducted the for an resident on the resident's room. The device located on the RR stated the device	rative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed rwise legally authorized ey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey included, ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." AM, during the initial tour of yor observed Resident #22 ir at the resident's bedside d by his/her resident The RR stated that the ized in and inserted). The RR stated that	F	658	1) All residents who have are at risk of being affected by this deficient practice. SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 1) Unit Managers will generate a list resident s with in each unit the list will be updated by the Unit Manager or designee whenever there a changes; e.g. Admission/Readmission a resident with a new pacemaker. 2) The medical records of all resident with will be reviewed to ensure that proper MD orders for are in place and the results are filed in the Medical Records 3) All nurses were re-in-serviced on Facility so Policy re: Caring for Reside with shading the presence of MD Orders and that the results are obtained and fine each resident chart. MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE 1) Unit Manager or designee will aud the Medical Records of all Residents with the interior respective units on MONTHLY basis x 6 months. Audit will include the following: 3) Checking for the presence of MD Orders for and the presence of MD Orders for an and the presence of MD Orders for an and the presence of M	it. are of ts e s for s of illed	

Facility ID: NJ61531

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES	•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 LAKEWOOD ROAD OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of a Quarter an assessment tool uscare, dated had a Brief Interview which indicated the trevealed an entry date revealed an entry date revealed an entry date of the entry of the resident required no specifics regarding documented in the Colonia Manager (UM #22's medical record Unit Manager (UM #27 resident's office and further stated that she the office for copies of the results. Further review consult from the that specified the faci results. The UM #2 st the RR scheduled all	ed the Admission Record (an which indicated that gnoses which included the and which indicated that gnoses which included the and the service of the resident was and revised on the resident was and revised on the resident was and revised on the certain and the service of the country of the	F	658			
	transportation to the a	appointments.					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315265	B. WING _		02	/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 02/18/20 at 9:04 Resident #22 who was the resident's room. At the window sill and we electrical outlet. The blue box that was labe a mar stated that all the nur had the device and the care for the device we doctor for the test. On 02/18/20 at 10:35 interviewed the Licer #1) who stated that Fitther RR was very invotook the resident to a conducted on she wasn't aware that at the facility that work wasn't aware th	AM, the surveyor interviewed as seated in a wheelchair in A device was observed on as plugged into a nearby device was stored inside a leled with the trade name of sufacturer. The resident ses were aware that he/she he RR provided all required hich included phoning the function AM, the surveyor sed Practical Nurse (LPN lesident #22 didn't have a LPN #1 further stated that lived with the resident and ll appointments. AM, the surveyor ho phoned the less of the surveyor and result that was The UM #2 stated that the resident had a device lid read the less observed the device in the less of the surveyor and surveyor the phoned the less of the surveyor and result that was the less of the surveyor and result that was the less of the surveyor and result that was the UM #2 stated that the resident had a device less observed the device in the less of the surveyor and she became aware of the corror of Nursing (DON) and day. She then stated that the less and that he/she cility to do the tests.	F 6:	58		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING		0:	2/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	the resident's inserted on surveyor with a copy The surveyor reviewed on which sp and the entry was reviculd not provide informal was no order for UM #2, normally, the obtain an order for was initiated that she just thought were being done at the scheduled appointment the RR. A review of Resident Report, dated at the the appointment. On 02/19/20 at 11:18 interviewed the Assis (ADON) for a copy of instructions from the had the first that a readmission normal mention the The facility was unab with documented evictor the Con 02/19/20 at 12:02 interviewed the RR with resident's Power and the resident's Power and the surveyor was at 12:02 interviewed the RR with the resident's Power at 12:02 interviewed the RR with the resident at 12:02 interviewed the RR with the resident at 12:02 interviewed th	was . UM #2 provided the of the resident's Care Plan. d an entry that was initiated ecified rised on . UM #2 rmation regarding the nd prior to 0 , there . According to process would have been to when the lly inserted. UM #2 stated that the ne office during ints and were managed by #22's Order Summary revealed center, the RR sets up AM, the surveyor tant Director of Nursing Resident #22's discharge nospital after the resident inserted. The ADON stated office, dated placement. let to provide the surveyor lence for physician's orders and care of the	F 65	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		_ ` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			02/	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		1931 L	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AKEWOOD ROAD S RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	that he/she was train which the resident visuand that the by him/her at the fact month. The RR state provided him/her with a facility that he/she was facility that he/she was stated that she did not because stated that she told the stated that she told the required to remain in care. On 02/19/20 at 2:29 the DON who stated follow-up resident's transportation to check the The DON stated the The DON stated the diagnostic test. She feexisting order for appropriate for the care appropriate for the care appropriate for the care and that the care appropriate for the care appropriate for the care and that the care appropriate for the care appropriate for the care and that the care appropriate for the care appropriate for the care appropriate for the care and that the diagnostic test. She feexisting order for appropriate for the care appropri	. The RR stated office, sited every three months, were conducted each each the cardiology office in a check list to do the nd he/she did not alert the	F	658			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			02/	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	further explained that scheduled quarterly. The surveyor reviewer a Resident with a which revealed, under through the telephone. The resident's instructions on how a policy revealed, under each resident with a would be documented. 1. The name, address the corder type of the co	d the facility policy, Care of updated 10/2019, r Monitoring, that the ll be monitored remotely or an Internet connection. will provide and when to do this. The r Documentation, that for the following d in the medical record: s, and telephone number of r for the date last check was was monitored by the the date and results of the ce, including: how the was monitored (phone,	F	658			
F 684 SS=D	office, Internet); type of the iffective in the internet in th	cy of utilization; and battery	F	684			3/20/20
	applies to all treatmer facility residents. Bas assessment of a resid	ndamental principle that nt and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/:	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 LAKEWOOD ROAD OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	care plan, and the rest This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ a.) notify the physicial resident, b.) obtain a treatment, and c.) end assessed an injury su. This deficient practice #27, 1 of 2 residents ulcers, and was evided. Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursic professional nurse is treating human responsible physical and emotion such services as case health counseling, and supportive to or restorand executing medical icensed or otherwist physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 13, Law and Public S Jersey Board of Nurs Non-Delegable Nursic registered profession the physical, psychologassessment of the passivation of the passiv	nensive person-centered sidents' choices. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to: In of an injury sustained by a physician's order for sure a Registered Nurse ustained by a resident. The was identified for Resident reviewed for pressure enced by the following: The ey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board The Nurse tate of New Jersey stated, ing as a registered defined as diagnosing and onses to actual or potential all health problems, through the finding, health teaching, and provision of care rative of life and wellbeing, all regimens as prescribed by see legally authorized The ey Administrative Code, Title afety, Chapter 37, New ing, under 13:37-6.5 and Tasks, includes: "A all nurse shall no delegate ogical, and social attent, which requires	F	684	F684: Based on observation, interview and record review, it was determined the the facility failed to: a.) notify the physic of an injury sustained by a resident, b.) obtain a physician's order for treatment and c.) ensure a Registered Nurse assessed an injury sustained by a resident. PLAN OF CORRECTION: IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: 1) MD was made aware of the injury sustained to resident #27 and MD Order for treatment were obtained, transcribe in the TAR and carried out by nursing staff. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHER RESIDENTS: 1) All residents can be affected by the deficient practice. SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 1) All nurses were re-in-serviced on Facility Policy and Protocol in Caring for Residents who sustain injuries. For of the Re-education was on the following points: a.) Physician Notification when a residuation an injury. b.) Obtaining a physician's order for appropriate treatment, if applicable.	nat cian t, ers d	
	and executing medical a licensed or otherwise physician or dentist." Reference: New Jers 13, Law and Public S Jersey Board of Nurse Non-Delegable Nursi registered profession the physical, psychologassessment of the page 12.	ey Administrative Code, Title afety, Chapter 37, New ing, under 13:37-6.5 ng Tasks, includes: "A al nurse shall no delegate ogical, and social atient, which requires judgment, intervention,			SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 1) All nurses were re-in-serviced on Facility solicy and Protocol in Caring for Residents who sustain injuries. For of the Re-education was on the following points: a.) Physician Notification when a residustains an injury. b.) Obtaining a physician's order for	cus ng dent	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT GREEN ACF	RES		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 LAKEWOOD ROAD OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S "The practice of nursi nurse is defined as presponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through hea counseling and provis restorative care, under registered nurse or licauthorized physician On 02/11/20 at 9:31 Athe facility, the survey seated in a wheelchathe resident's room. The resident had a nod ressing on the dressing was dated noted on the resident surveyor interviewed injury occurred when wheelchair passed thand banged both which caused blood to During this observation bed next to the entrare placed laterally again mattress pump affixed was described by the stated that his/her for not placed against the injury and stated that affixed to the foot of the pass by in his/her who in the state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the state of the foot of the pass by in his/her who is a state of the foot of the pass of the foot of the foot of the pass of the foot of the pass of the foot of the foot of the foot of the foot of the pass of the foot of the	ey Statutes, Annotated Title ing Board The Nurse tate of New Jersey stated, ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist." AM, during the initial tour of yor observed Resident #27 ir next to the bedside inside The surveyor observed that in-adherent (non-stick) The non-adherent and a band-aid was still the resident who stated the he/she self-propelled the eformer roommates' bed on his/her wheelchair or squirt from the surveyor observed ance to the room that was still the inside wall with an air id to the foot of the bed, as resident. The resident mer roommate's bed was e wall at the time of the the air mattress pump he bed made it difficult to	F	684	MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: 1) Unit Managers or designee will conduct random audits of 2 incidents punit per monthly X 3 months to ensure compliance with Physician Notification any Injury; MD Orders for Treatments (applicable) are obtained; and that assessment of resident injury was assessed by a Registered Nurse. 2) Audit Results will be reported to the Director of Nursing on a monthly basis and presented to the QAPI Committee a quarterly basis.	of if e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		02/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ACRES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	A review of an Anian assessment to care), dated had a Brief Interview which indicate intact a wheelchair with lowith supervision of the MDS revealed extensive assistant transfer from a chewalk within the room on 02/12/20 at 12 interviewed Resided, the facil written report from the resident's skin approximately two observed a scabbet that was preand a non-adhered at Licensed Practicat that Resident #27	nual Minimum Data Set (MDS), ol used to facilitate resident ew for Mental Status Score of d that the resident was and was self-sufficient in comotion on and off the unit one person. Further review of that the resident required note of one staff member to air to a standing position and to om. 1:08 PM, the surveyor eent #27 who stated that on ity requested and obtained a on the resident that detailed how injuries occurred to weeks prior. The surveyor eed area on the resident's evicusly covered with a band-aid ant dressing on the ewed a Progress Note (PN), 7:08 AM, which revealed that I Nurse (LPN #7) documented	F 6	84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315265	B. WING _			02/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ACRES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	•	212012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	with the area with a no Further review of to no documented every or the resident's A Practitioner was not of Nursing (ADON narrative) Manager #1 and do a revision date of pertained to Residue description portion that the 11-7 Certicalled the Unit Nurthe resident's Unit Nurse (LPN # appeared to be and description portion that at the time of unable to recall which investigation, the reward administered (site clean, dry dressing Doctor (MD) and for Treatment was initipump was moved section revealed in document did not section to the section revealed in document did not section to the section revealed in the section revealed i	was cleansed), then covered n-adherent dressing x 5 days. he PN revealed that there was ridence that a Registered Nurse tending Physician or Nurse otified of the resident's injury. :00 AM, the Assistant Director) provided the surveyor with a incident report, initiated by Unit ated at 6:30 AM with at 6:38 PM, that ent #27's injury. The nursing of the report revealed fied Nursing Assistant (CNA) rse (LPN #7) and reported that was bleeding. The injury. The resident and it open the resident and it open the report revealed the incident, the resident was nat happened an upon resident verbalized that he/she resident's air mattress pump re the room. The immediate alled that first aid was cleansed with and a g was applied) and the Medical amily were contacted. istated and the air mattress The agencies/people notified o notifications found. The	F	584		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			02/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	as detailed within the and family were notificated that there were also the results assessed the results assessment was requested LPN #7 to it then call the doctor so intment was availab DON further stated that the facility protocol to place a surveyor with a second assessment was permissible. On 02/19/20 at 9:30 Assurveyor with a second Accident/Incident Repart AM, that was complet the document revealed the second assessment was completed to complete a surveyor with a second Accident/Incident Repart AM, that was completed the document revealed the second assessment was completed as a surveyor with a second Accident/Incident Repart AM, that was completed the document revealed the second assessment within the second assessment was unable to furnish this was permissible.	PN and that the physician ed. The document further as no documentation that a ident's process of the complete document and the complete document do	F 6	84			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315265	B. WING _			02/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	report. Further review that LPN #7 applied and covered the area on 02/19/20 at 9:57 LPN #7 in the preser survey team. LPN #7 LPN #7 to check Respectates it was bleed resident's and of resident's ointmover without a physic house-stock and that further stated that at the treatment. LPN # an order into the com #27's treatme first notifying the phyphysician's order. During an interview wat 10:03 AM, UM #1 24-Hour Summary and doctor. She further stock Practice Nurse was reame into the facility she didn't document she was very busy the	epresentative of the e required fields on the of the document indicated to the a with a dressing. AM, the surveyor interviewed nce of UM #1, DON, and of stated that the CNA asked sident #27's ling. LPN #7 checked the oserved a on the LPN #7 stated he applied ent to Resident #27's cian's order because the was considered was a nursing judgment. He least he was able to initiate of stated that he then placed inputer system for Resident int per house protocol without sician or obtaining a with the surveyor on 02/19/20 stated that she obtained the ind there was a call out to the stated that the Advanced notified and believed that she that day. UM #1 stated that those interventions because	F	584		
	dated at 7:0 Resident #27 had an . The happened and stated	08 AM, which detailed that				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1' '	E SURVEY PLETED
		315265	B. WING _		02	/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	A second entry was in Summary, dated indicated that the ope continued dressing was clean a On 02/19/20 at 3:24 Fthe Regional Nurse (I assessment form was of the injury as requir RN was responsible taccordance with profe practice but that was facility policy. The RN Supervisor could asseperformed by an LPN LPN #7 failed to notify time of the resident's A review of the facility Treatment Orders pol that orders for medications for medications in this stronders shall be written person lawfully authorized.	cleans then days. coted on the 24-Hour at 1:00 PM, which on Resident #27's with treatment and the nd dry. PM, the surveyor interviewed RN) who stated that a skin on to completed on the date ed. She further stated that a consess a skin injury in essional standards of not specified within the I stated that a RN or LPN ess a skin injury assessment but that was not done as but that the but that th	F 6	84		
F 695 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-11.2(b) Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i)	tomy Care and Suctioning	F 6	95		3/20/20
	§ 483.25(i) Respirato	ry care, including				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			2/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ACRES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	tracheostomy care The facility must e needs respiratory care and tracheal s care, consistent wi practice, the comp care plan, the resid and 483.65 of this This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, it was dete staff failed to obtai This deficient prac residents reviewed #291, and was evi During the initial to 02/11/20 at 10:04 / Resident #291 lyin resident wore a that was connecte was set at #291 stated that he On 02/12/20 at 11: Resident #291 lyin resident wore a that was connecte that was set at at home he/she us if needed. not change the while	and tracheal suctioning. Insure that a resident who care, including tracheostomy suctioning, is provided such th professional standards of rehensive person-centered dents' goals and preferences, subpart. NT is not met as evidenced Intion, interview, and record rmined that the facility nursing in a physician order for Itice occurred for 1 of 4 If for respiratory care, Resident denced by the following: Four of the subacute unit on AM, the surveyor observed g in bed, awake and alert. The Intitional of that Ithat Intitional observed g in bed, awake and alert. The	F 6	F695: Based on observati and record review, it was d the facility nursing staff faile physician order for PLAN OF CORRECTION: IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE 1) MD order for Resident 291s was obtaine in the resident □s Medical FIDENTIFICATION OF OTH RESIDENTS: 1) All residents who use risk of being affected by thi practice. SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 1) Unit Managers genera	etermined that ed to obtain a E ACTIONS: Use for ed and recorded Records. ER are at s deficient ted a list of in each unit. d updated by nee on a weekly fall residents ewed to ensure Use use derviced re: the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	admission summary) admitted to the facility included A review of the most (an assessment tool) Resident #291 was assistance of one per received A review of progress through received	recent Minimum Data Set , dated 0, revealed y intact, needed the roon for mobility and herapy. notes, dated 2 realed varied documentation hat were administered to included the following: (2:55 PM), a Registered hented the resident was AM, a Licensed Practical mented the resident was AM, a Licensed Practical mented the resident was (2:05 PM), LPN #5 dent was administered (6:14 PM), RN #2 dent was administered (3:01 PM), LPN #6 dent was administered AM, LPN #1 documented	F 69	when a resident requires it. MONITORING OF CORRECT ACTIONS TO ENSURE COM 1) Unit Manager or designed the Medical Records of all Resuses on a MONTHLY months. Audit will focus on a presence of MD Orders for Any issues will be rectified in 2) Unit Managers will report to the Director of Nursing and Administrator on a monthly be be presented to the QAPI Conquarterly basis x 6 months.	MPLIANCE: ee will audit esidents who basis x 6 checking the Use. Immediately. t Audit results d asis and will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			2/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755		PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESCRIPTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	LPN #1 stated that I discharged home or stated that residents physician's order (Pour Administration Reconstruction Reconstruc	on 02/14/20 at 11:48 AM, Resident #291 was I on would have a O) in the Electronic Medical rd (EMAR) for the amount of and the that time, in the presence of the EMAR for Resident #1 stated that a physician's resident on a resident on the EMAR for a resident #291 was and EMAR for a resident #291 was on the sident #291 was on the side	F 69				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315265	B. WING _		02/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 695	Continued From pag	e 17	F 6	95	
		019, revealed under the to verify that there was a the			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a)				
F 880 SS=D	Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 8	80	3/20/20
	infection prevention a designed to provide comfortable environr	ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable			
	program. The facility must esta	prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:			
	reporting, investigating and communicable of staff, volunteers, visit providing services unarrangement based of the staff.	upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following			
	, , , ,	n standards, policies, and rogram, which must include,			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			02/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From page	e 18	F 8	80			
	(i) A system of survei possible communicate infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trart to be followed to prev (iv) When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected sl contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of the factor actions take \$483.80(a)(4) A system in the factor actions take \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.	Illance designed to identify ble diseases or a can spread to other; mossible incidents of se or infections should be assistant spread of infections; blation should be used for a set not limited to: atton of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct as or their food, if direct the disease; and a procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The form of the isolation incidents acility's IPCP and the ten by the facility. The form of the isolation incidents are incompleted incidents are incompleted incidents. The form of the isolation incidents acility's IPCP and the ten by the facility.					

PRINTED: 03/18/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/	20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 931 LAKEWOOD ROAD OMS RIVER, NJ 08755		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	review, it was determ maintain appropriate for hand hygiene and This deficient practice nurses observed on medication pass for Freviewed for evidenced by the following of the medication as to lunch. LPN #3 removed a clear plastic bag loca the medication cart, a on top of the modern to some tissues and room. LPN #3 placed resident's roommate's between the top of the medication of the material communication.	ined that the facility failed to infection control practices cleaning equipment during administration. was identified for 1 of 4 of 3 units during the Resident #27, 1 of 1 resident dministration and was owing: AM, in the presence of the five (LPN #3), the surveyor Medication Cart #1 on the reveyor observed Resident elichair in the doorway to the cent to the medication cart. The dedication cart was the resident planned to go from a from a ted inside the top drawer of and placed the medication cart. She did not at that time. She placed in the resident's the tissues on top of the sidnesser as a barrier e dresser and the mutifirst sanitizing the surface and hygiene, LPN #3	F	880	F880: Based on observation, interview and record review, it was determined the the facility failed to maintain appropriate infection control practices for hand hygiene and cleaning equipment during and administration. PLAN OF CORRECTION: IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: 1) LPN#3 was immediately counseled re: Proper Infection Control Practices of Hand Hygiene and Cleaning equipment during and Administration. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHER RESIDENTS: 1) All residents are at risk of being affected by this deficient practice. SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 1) All nurses were re-in serviced on Proper Infection Control Practices for Hand Hygiene and Cleaning equipment during and MONITORING OF CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: 1) Facility s Infection Preventionist we conduct Skills/Competency Evaluations on Proper Hand Hygiene and Cleaning Equipment during and Administration on 3 nurses month x 6 months. 2) Skills/Competency Evaluation Reswill be reported to the Director of Nursi and Administrator on a monthly basis and Administrator o	t vill s per sults	

Facility ID: NJ61531

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _		,	2/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	resident's onto inserted the LPN #3 review displayed on the discarded the container (hard plasticular side of the medication supplies were discard located on the outside Without cleaning the #3 placed it back into was located on top of then placed it back in drawer. She then remof them in the trash chand hygiene. Without performing haccessed a computer the medication cart. So and proceeded amount of another amount of an another amount of an another amount o	and placed a and then into the wed the into the wed the into the wed the into the container used to into the container used to into the medication cart. The remainder of the medication cart. I LPN the clear plastic bag, that the medication cart, and side the medication cart noved her gloves, disposed an. LPN #3 did not perform and hygiene, LPN #3 that was located on top of the then removed and to withdraw the desired and administered the into the withdraw the desired and administered the withdraw the desired and the withdraw the desi	F 8	will be presented in the QA a quarterly basis.	PI Meeting on		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING _			02/20/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CRES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	She stated she was to each use. She fur have cleaned the stored it away, and was the plastic bag, obtawiped the front, back and tip lastic bag immediatime for the LPN #3 removed he hands with hand sar As the interview conshe had washed her arrival, and obtained gloves and checked She stated her hands after she LPN #3 stated that have was why she didn't was was no visibly soiled. On 02/14/20 at 11:5 interviewed Unit Mathat nursing was recommended in the plastic bag was not was no	not required to clean it prior ther stated that she should before she before she before she before she before she from a sanitizer cloth, and three times on the or she back into the tely, and stated that the dry was 30 seconds. It is gloves and cleansed her before she hands prior to the surveyor's the needed supplies, applied Resident #27's that she should have washed obtained the resident's the hands were clean and that wash her hands, but instead orm hand hygiene after the administered as anly required if hands were	F8	80			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/20/20	20
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	COMP	X5) PLETION ATE
F 880	stated that the with a sanitizer wipe a minute prior to use. Uplaced on the bedside have been cleaned prontop of the tissue ut also stated that hand hand sanitizer or wipe and after glove remove nurse was required to down the Gloves were then to be the computer. On 02/18/20 at 3:06 Fithe Director of Nursin in-service on provided to nursing states ago. She furth disinfect the required to wipe the fivilian approved san was wiped with the safer two minutes. On 02/19/20 at 3:08 Fithe Assistant Director served as the facility's ADON stated that nursing and containers located on further stated that if n discarded containers located inside the pose a risk of residents and or unknown and cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown and cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown and cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the basis of the cresidents and or unknown as the cresidents and the cresidents and the cresidents and the cresidents are created as the cresidents and the cresidents are created	should be wiped and allowed to dry for one IM #1 stated if supplies were at table the surface should rior to placing the supplies tilized as a barrier. UM #1 hygiene was required with es, prior to applying gloves val. UM #1 stated that the o apply gloves and wipe and allow it to dry. The removed prior to using Improve a province of the staff were rout and back of the staff were r	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315265	B. WING _			02/20/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	before all procedures. The ADON stated that used to clean the not recall the drying to for storage. The surveyor reviewed policy, revised 10/20 ensure that reuse were cleaned a resident uses and hat the spring-loaded area to be obtain the sammanufacturer's instructional and disinfect reusable devices after each used into receptate monitors. Review of the facility Disinfecting the ensure that reuse were cleaned a resident uses. The System may only be	container. at handwashing was required and after glove removal. at disinfectant wipes were and could time required before the was placed in a plastic bag and the facility's place of the second disinfected between and disinfected between and the second disposable platform on device. Wipe the han alcohol wipes [sic.]. apple, following the action for the device. Discard	FE	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315265	B. WING		02/20/2	020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 880	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 88				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315265	B. WING			02/2	20/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT GREEN ACRES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1931 LAKEWOOD ROAD TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	Continued From page NJAC 8:39-19.4(a) (1		F 88	80			